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2025 JUNIOR HIGH CO-ED SLO-PITCH TIER 1  
Pool A – South East COACH EMAIL 

Edith Rogers (ER)  Brenna Krull brenna.krull@epsb.ca 

Kate Chegwin (KC)  Den Wiens denwiens@shaw.ca 

kisêwâtisiwin (KIS)  Jim Wallis jim.wallis@epsb.ca 

Louis St. Laurent (LSL)  Brittany Veldman brittany.veldman@ecsd.net 

Thelma Chalifoux (TCS)  Daniel Coffey daniel.coffey@epsb.ca 

Vernon Barford (VB)  Marcy Neufeld marcy.neufeld@epsb.ca 

   

Pool B – South Central COACH  

Archbishop Joseph MacNeil (AJM) Greg Hansen  

Nicole Poplawski 

gregory.hanson@ecsd.net  

nicole.poplawski@ecsd.net  

Hillcrest (HIL) Tim Lavender tim.lavender@epsb.ca 

Riverbend (RB)  Marianne Murphy marianne.murphy@epsb.ca 

S. Bruce Smith (SBS)  Wyatt Rhyason wyatt.rhyason@epsb.ca 

St. Rose (ROSE)  James Whitehead james.whitehead@ecsd.net 

St. Thomas More (STM)  Mike Pagacz mike.pagacz@ecsd.net 

   

Pool C – North Central COACH  

Cardinal Leger (CL)  Mark Harvanka 

Cristine Falcone-Bolling 

mark.harvanka@ecsd.net 

Falcone-Bolling@ecsd.net 

Sir John Thompson (SJT)  Cary McCullough cary.mccullough@ecsd.net 

St. Cecilia (CEC)  Dylan Brown  dylan brown@ecsd.net  

St. Edmund (ED)  David Pierzchajlo 

Jason Paniccia  

Tom Cieslik 

david.pierzchajlo@ecsd.net 

jason.paniccia@ecsd.net 

thomas.cieslik@ecsd.net 

Steele Heights (SH)  Khery Wallace khery.wallace@epsb.ca 

   

Pool D – North East COACH EMAIL 

Christ The King (CTK)  Barbara Brilz barbara.brilz@ecsd.net 

J.J. Bowlen (JJB)  Sam De Sena 

Felicia Lamb 

Emma DerbyShire 

samantha.desena@ecsd.net 

felicia.Lamb@ecsd.net 

emma.derbyshire@ecsd.net 

John D. Bracco (JDB)  Cam Hamilton cam.hamilton@epsb.ca 

Ottewell (OTT)  Ron Atcheson rion.atcheson@epsb.ca 

St. Elizabeth Seton (SES) Kaelyn Bryks kaelyn.bryks@ecsd.net 

   

 

mailto:gregory.hanson@ecsd.net
mailto:nicole.poplawski@ecsd.net
mailto:mark.harvanka@ecsd.net
mailto:dylan%20brown@ecsd.net
mailto:david.pierzchajlo@ecsd.net
mailto:jason.paniccia@ecsd.net
mailto:samantha.desena@ecsd.net
mailto:felicia.Lamb@ecsd.net

